company (later renamed as Malabar International Port & SEZ Limited)
including the appointment of the Managing Director and Chief Executive
Officer of the Company.  
Sl.

No.

Designation Consolidated Pay on contract

Appointment

No. of

Posts
1 M.D./CEO Rs.1,80,000/-(Rupees One Lakh

and eighty thousand only)
1

2 Technical Advisor Rs.1,06,950/-(Rupees One Lakh
Six Thousand Nine Hundred and

Fifty Only)

1

3 Company Secretary &

Chief Administrative

Officer

Rs.79,000/-(Rupees Seventy Nine
Thousand Only)

1

4 Personal Assistant to

MD/CEO

Rs.31,970/-( Rupees Thirty One
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Seventy Only)

1

2.   As per the letter read as 2 nd paper above, the M.D. & C.E.O. Malabar

International Port & SEZ Ltd. reported that the Smt. Prameelakumari. G.S.
was selected and joined the service of the Company as Personal Assistant
to MD/CEO w.e.f 24-09-2020, later re designated (without change in normal